

**CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF BIDS**

**Contract #C15-1  
Pierce Street Park Construction Project**

I hereby Certify that on **Tuesday, February 24, 2014 at 11:00 a.m.**, at City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, staff called for bids and the following were received:

**W.R. Forde Associates, Inc.**

\$ 1,265,206.00 \*

**Bauman Landscape and Construction Inc.**

\$ 1,068,498.00 \*

**Redwood Engineering Construction**

\$ 884,811.00 \*

**McGuire Hester Construction**

\$ 958,398.20

**Suarez & Munoz Construction, Inc.**

\$ 850,979.70

**Bay Construction Co.**

\$ 1,019,831.00

**Romkon, Inc.**

\$ 1,040,159.00 \*\*

**Anvil Builders, Inc.**

\$ 1,263,867.40 \*

\* denotes amount adjusted from bid opening due to mathematical error

\*\* denotes bid submitted incomplete

Bids referred to staff for review.



Anne Hsu  
Deputy City Clerk

					Engineer's Estimate		W.R. Forde Associates		Bauman Landscape and Construction Inc.		Redwood Engineering Construction		McGuire and Hester		Suarez & Munoz Construction, Inc.		Bay Construction Co.		Romkon Inc.		Anvil Builders Inc.		
No.	Item Description	Spec Section	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	Bid Unit Price	Total Amount	
1	Mobilization	310000	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
2	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	310000	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	311000	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,083.00	\$ 5,083.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
4	Survey Staking and Layout	310000	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
5	Concrete Seatwalls in Play Area	33000	99	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 34,452.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,285.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 20,889.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
6	6" Concrete Flush Mowband	33000	51	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00
7	12" Concrete Flush Mowband	33000	75	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
8	6" Concrete Curb	33000	248	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,656.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
9	Graffiti Resistant Coating	99623	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29,570.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
10	Park Entry Sign	101400	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
11	Project Information Signs	101400	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
12	Construction Area Signs	101400	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
13	Roadway Signage and Striping	101400	1	LS	\$ 22,856.00	\$ 22,856.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
14	Play Structures (2-5 yr old and 5-12)	116800	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	
15	Trash & Recycling Receptacle	129300	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
16	Bike Racks	129300	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	Boulders	129300	32	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 4,384.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
18	Bench	129300	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,249.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Benches Wooden (City)		3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00
20	Picnic Tables (accessible picnic table incl.)	129300	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	Restroom	133423	1	LS	\$ 122,306.00	\$ 122,306.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 139,900.00	\$ 302,107.74	\$ 302,107.74	\$ 302,107.74	\$ 302,107.74
22	Electrical Requirements (Service to Restroom Building, Future Site Lighting and Irrigation)	260000	1	LS	\$ 63,100.00	\$ 63,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ -	\$ 32,598.21	\$ 32,598.21	\$ 32,598.21	\$ 32,598.21
23	Site Clearing and Demolition	311000	1	LS	\$ 29,780.00	\$ 29,780.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 42,563.93	\$ 42,563.93	\$ 42,563.93	\$ 42,563.93
24	Cut and Fill	312000	2,950	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 132,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 67,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 56,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 103,250.00
25	Concrete Paving	321313	3,800	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 60,800.00
26	Curb Ramps at Calhoun/Pierce (including domes)	321313	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
27	Raised Domes at ADA Parking Space	321313	110	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
28	Mid Block Crossing	321313	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
29	Asphalt Paving at Pierce Street	321316	975	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
30	Asphalt Plug (12" x10" deep Fulldepth AC)	321316	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	Asphalt Path	321316	4,325	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,968.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 38,925.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 38,925.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 101,675.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 28,112.50	\$ 28,112.50	\$ 28,112.50
32	Synthetic Safety Surfacing	321816	2,740	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 43,840.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 76,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 71,240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 49,320.00	\$ 49,320.00	\$ 49,320.00
33	Quarry Fines Paving	321445	676	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 10,140.00
34	6" Chain Link Fence	323113	745	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 29,055.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,015.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,840.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,015.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 40,975.00	\$ -	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,015.00	\$ 35,015.00	\$ 35,015.00
35	Double Gate Access	323113	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ -	\$ 939.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 939.00	
36	Double Gate Access Gate Reused	323113	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	
37	Play Area Fence (Play area)	323113	150	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 44,129.00	\$ 52.			